Minnesota Judicial Branch of Carver County Justice Center Probate Division

Notice of Objection of Closing of <u>Case 10-PR-16-46</u> & Notice for consideration to be including in the Probate Process of PRINCE RODER NELSON'S ESTATE

FILED

Pro-Se

JUN 0 5 2017

NOTICE

CARVER COUNTY COURTS

AUTHORITY:

Minnesota General Rules of Practice for District Court: Title V Probate Rule 411 or any other Minnesota District Probate Authority.

<u>United States Supreme Court Rule 17</u>: Procedure in an Original Action: Article III-section (1) & section (2) of the Constitution of the United States...

INTRODUCTION

Probate is the official way that an estate gets settled under the supervision of the court. A person, usually a <u>surviving spouse</u> or an adult child, if appointed by the court if there is not a will, or nominated by the deceased person's Will....the purpose of probate is to <u>prevent fraud</u> after someone's death. Imagine everyone stealing the castle after the Lord dies.... (See: www.legalconsumer.com/inheritance law/topic) (How probate works in Minnesota.)

Relationship Requirement

My name is <u>Shawnetta T. Graham</u>, I am 48 years old and on June 06, 2017 I will be 49 years old, <u>Prince Roger Nelson</u> is my half-brother and more. I was told by <u>Prince Roger Nelson</u> that he <u>"willed"</u> everything to me. The last time I spoke to him personally, was at his 50th birthday bash party. I helped <u>Prince</u> with his career. When <u>Prince</u> and I were young; we had a two person group, where I was Tina Turner and <u>Prince</u> was Ike Turner. We love each other very much. We had a <u>stronger love</u> than just being half sibling. So, I would like to be consider before closing and distribution of <u>Prince</u>'s <u>Estate</u>.

Knowledge of Catalog Appraisal Value

I value and love Prince's work, and his music catalog has a host of unpublished music due to the fact we wanted to distribute music using the radio and we wanted the general public to approve of his music lyrics. Prince's Music Catalog has a starting minimum appraisal value of one billion dollars.

Court Jurisdiction

The United State Supreme Court has original jurisdiction over any of my cases; if you (Judge Kevin Eide) agree please transfer the case: 10-PR-16-46 to the U.S. Supreme Court for Probate Process for a 9 panel Judgeship Review and Determination of the "Late

abed

Prince's Estate". (Contact: United States Supreme Court Justice Anthony Kennedy) Finally, Prince and I both have ties with Native American Tribes, we both have paid tides to Indian Tribes of North American Nation. Pleas, make this notice of your Judge's Chamber Court Files and you can inform the other parties.

Sworn Declaration and Proof Services

This notice was prepared by <u>Shawnetta T. Graham</u>, on June 1, 2017 within the bounties of the United States, and this notice is based on truth and facts and any error within the body of this letter should be consider a harmless error (See: Black Law Legal Book) This notice was fax to Judge Eide's Legal Chambers & was mailed by United States Postal Service on June 2, 2017 by United States Priority Mail Service with signature confirmation to Judge Kevin Eide. <u>Carver County Justice Center. 604 East 4th Street. Chaska, MN 55318</u> Also, this letter will be attached to An Applications to individual Justices (See: United States Supreme Court Rule 22) This notice was not deliver to opposing parties or other legal representative of the Estate due to unknown knowledge of forwarding addresses. Only attorney name on court record is the following: Attorney Mark Greiner.

| a | Shaw | nette 2, Kish mare: | 6-1-17 | |
|------------|-------|---------------------|---------|--|
| Signature: | 1-19W | Date:_ | (D) . | |

Mobile: (630)-709-7165 &

E-Mail: gShawnetta@hotmail.com

Notary Declaration

Sworn before me in the month of June and on the following date

Tune , in the year 2017

SEAL:

Notary Signature:

OFFICIAL SEAL
MISTY, HASP
NOTARY PUBLIC -STATE OF RUNOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPERIES SEAS AS

:01